
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL — 2011 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Wausau West 11 1 .917 84 20
Marshfi eld 8 4 .667 64 56
Stevens Point 7 5 .583 81 53
Wis. Rapids 6 6 .500 61 41
Merrill 4 8 .333 44 80
Wausau East 4 8 .333 44 84
D.C. Everest 2 10 .167 29 73

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wausau West 12 400 326 84 105 17 1 4 67 61 55 5 5 3 18 .433 .322
Stevens Point 12 414 361 81 115 23 3 9 67 44 55 2 3 4 10 .392 .319
Marshfi eld 12 377 312 64 92 17 3 2 58 43 74 14 2 6 13 .397 .295
Merrill 12 362 321 44 91 17 0 3 40 31 111 5 3 2 10 .354 .283
Wis. Rapids 12 409 345 61 97 19 0 3 51 53 84 4 6 1 17 .382 .281
Wausau East 12 357 317 44 77 10 3 1 33 31 62 2 4 3 6 .312 .243
D.C. Everest 12 322 273 29 53 6 0 0 23 29 63 7 11 2 15 .286 .194

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Wausau West 12 11 1 3 82.67 55 20 15 33 83 1.27
Wis. Rapids 12 6 6 1 84.33 76 41 28 34 63 2.32
Marshfi eld 12 8 4 0 79.00 96 56 38 24 76 3.37
Stevens Point 12 7 5 0 85.66 84 53 46 65 89 3.76
D.C. Everest 12 2 10 0 76.33 111 73 45 34 58 4.13
Merrill 12 4 8 0 77.00 102 80 60 41 60 5.45
Wausau East 12 4 8 0 79.67 104 84 68 61 81 5.97



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Bo Howard MAR 12 42 30 9 14 6 1 0 10 5 7 5 0 2 2 .571 .467
John Roberts  WEST 12 43 37 8 17 4 0 2 13 5 4 1 0 0 0 .535 .459
Brett Ziegel  WEST 12 46 42 14 19 3 0 1 9 3 3 0 0 1 1 .478 .452
Clay Giese SP 12 53 46 14 20 6 1 3 13 6 5 0 1 0 0 .500 .435
Sully Luepke MAR 12 42 37 11 16 1 1 1 10 4 7 0 0 1 0 .476 .432
Ryan Williams SP 12 42 38 7 16 4 0 2 12 3 4 0 0 1 0 .452 .421
Alex Cordova MERR 12 43 34 5 14 3 0 0 5 6 7 2 0 1 3 .512 .412
Ryan Zweck EAST 12 40 34 4 14 3 1 0 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 .500 .412
Bobby Gregorich SP 12 47 39 13 16 4 2 2 14 8 4 0 0 0 5 .511 .410
Tanner Blaschka  WEST 9 36 26 9 10 1 1 0 5 10 2 0 0 0 2 .556 .385
Daulton Varsho MAR 12 43 34 9 13 0 1 0 7 9 6 0 0 0 1 .512 .382
Dylan Burkam MERR 11 36 34 5 13 2 0 3 9 1 8 1 0 0 0 .417 .382
Gunnar Smith  WR 10 32 29 6 11 2 0 1 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 .438 .379
Trevor Nicholson  WR 11 37 32 7 12 1 0 0 4 5 5 0 0 0 3 .459 .375
Joey Fredrick  WR 12 49 39 5 14 3 0 1 9 8 8 1 0 1 4 .469 .359
Matt Woller MERR 12 35 32 5 11 2 0 0 3 3 12 0 0 0 1 .400 .344
Ryan Roman SP 11 36 30 3 10 3 0 1 6 5 4 0 0 1 0 .417 .333
Brad Piotrowski SP 12 42 38 0 12 2 0 0 6 3 4 1 0 0 0 .381 .316
Nate Fredrickson SP 12 40 38 8 12 1 0 0 4 2 7 0 0 0 1 .350 .316
Jack Osness MERR 12 44 36 6 11 2 0 0 4 7 11 0 1 0 1 .419 .306
Jacob Paitel  WR 12 47 33 6 10 3 0 1 7 12 11 1 1 0 0 .500 .303
Seth Wage  WEST 12 45 33 9 10 1 0 0 5 8 2 2 1 1 4 .455 .303
Austin Priebe  WEST 11 39 30 8 9 2 0 0 3 8 8 1 0 0 0 .462 .300
Brad Borchardt  WEST 11 35 30 4 9 2 0 0 5 3 10 0 2 0 3 .364 .300
Dan Mansell EAST 12 32 30 2 9 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .344 .300
Cort Halbur  WR 12 49 44 6 13 2 0 0 8 2 10 1 2 0 3 .340 .295
Frank Vruwink  WR 11 48 41 6 12 4 0 0 2 6 11 1 0 0 1 .396 .293
Cole Nelson EAST 12 34 31 5 9 2 0 0 4 2 8 0 1 0 0 .333 .290
Kyle Kubicheck MERR 12 42 38 5 11 4 0 0 5 2 11 1 1 0 0 .341 .289
Jake Lindmeier  WEST 12 44 36 4 10 1 0 1 10 5 4 1 1 1 0 .372 .278

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Austin Priebe WEST 4 3 0 1 22.00 12 1 0 2 17 0.00
Brett Ziegel WEST 5 4 0 0 29.00 16 5 3 9 29 0.72
Gunnar Smith WR 6 2 3 0 27.33 25 10 5 7 19 1.28
Jared Hardina WR 7 4 0 0 30.33 23 11 8 8 22 1.85
Jared Hoekstra DCE 7 2 5 0 42.00 55 26 12 6 37 2.00
Logan Mallek SP 9 3 1 0 32.00 18 14 12 27 32 2.63
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 6 4 2 0 41.00 46 24 18 7 43 3.07
Ryan Zweck EAST 8 4 3 0 38.33 44 28 17 17 56 3.10
Sully Luepke MAR 4 2 1 0 22.00 23 16 11 9 22 3.50
Travis Pliska SP 5 2 2 0 21.00 25 12 12 5 23 4.00
Ryan Williams SP 7 1 1 0 27.67 34 23 18 30 31 4.55
Luke Golisch MERR 5 2 2 0 25.33 40 27 18 11 18 4.97
Markus Mladek EAST 7 0 3 0 23.00 24 22 19 17 15 5.78



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kyle Schwan 3 8 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .429 .429
Jared Hoekstra 12 36 30 4 8 0 0 0 5 3 4 0 3 0 0 .333 .267
Andy Reiche 11 16 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 .438 .250
Alex Tarras 12 40 33 4 8 1 0 0 1 3 5 1 2 1 5 .316 .242
Cal Finnegan 7 10 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 .300 .222
Josh Nielsen 12 32 29 1 6 1 0 0 3 0 4 1 1 1 0 .226 .207
Joey Rose 12 38 31 4 6 1 0 0 2 4 6 2 1 0 0 .324 .194
Vince Collelo 12 29 26 2 5 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .276 .192
Josh Matushak 12 35 28 3 5 1 0 0 6 5 10 1 1 0 5 .324 .179
Kody Kasten 10 25 21 0 3 1 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 1 .280 .143
John Dzurka 8 16 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 .200 .143
Kaleb Matz 8 11 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .091 .091
Mike Willhite 10 15 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 0 1 .214 .083
Dexter Zebro 9 11 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .091 .000
Josh Burg 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Isaac Fischer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 322 273 29 53 6 0 0 23 29 63 7 11 2 15 .286 .194

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Jared Hoekstra 7 2 5 0 42.00 55 26 12 6 37 2.00
Josh Nielsen 2 0 2 0 9.33 10 9 5 9 4 3.75
John Dzurka 2 0 1 0 6.33 8 8 4 4 7 4.42
Dexter Zebro 2 0 0 0 4.34 4 5 4 4 2 6.45
Josh Burg 2 0 1 0 4.67 12 5 5 2 2 7.49
Andy Reiche 4 0 1 0 5.33 13 11 6 5 5 7.88
Vince Collelo 2 0 0 0 2.33 3 3 3 1 1 9.01
Cal Finnegan 3 0 0 0 2.00 6 6 6 3 0 21.00
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 76.33 111 73 45 34 58 4.13



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Bo Howard 12 42 30 9 14 6 1 0 10 5 7 5 0 2 2 .571 .467
Sully Luepke 12 42 37 11 16 1 1 1 10 4 7 0 0 1 0 .476 .432
Daulton Varsho 12 43 34 9 13 0 1 0 7 9 6 0 0 0 1 .512 .382
Jordan Litwaitis 6 8 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 .500 .333
Sean Koran 10 29 24 2 7 2 0 0 12 0 9 3 1 1 0 .357 .292
Colin Telin 6 18 15 2 4 0 0 1 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 .389 .267
Austin Littmann 12 48 40 11 10 1 0 0 1 7 2 1 0 0 7 .375 .250
Trevor Larson 3 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .400 .250
Brian Brost 11 35 29 3 7 1 0 0 1 5 10 1 0 0 2 .371 .241
Elliot Ashbeck 12 45 38 6 8 4 0 0 7 3 3 3 0 1 0 .311 .211
Nick Treankler 11 30 29 0 6 1 0 0 3 0 7 0 0 1 0 .200 .207
Jeron Hiller 7 17 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 .250 .200
Kendell Lisiecki 7 10 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 .500 .167
Seth Karl 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Nate Saverda 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 377 312 64 92 17 3 2 58 43 74 14 2 6 13 .397 .295

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sean Koran 1 0 0 0 1.33 0 0 0 1 0 0.00
Austin Littmann 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0 0.00
Elliot Ashbeck 6 4 2 0 41.00 46 24 18 7 43 3.07
Sully Luepke 4 2 1 0 22.00 23 16 11 9 22 3.50
Trevor Larson 4 2 1 0 14.67 26 16 9 6 11 4.29
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 79.00 96 56 38 24 76 3.37



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alex Cordova 12 43 34 5 14 3 0 0 5 6 7 2 0 1 3 .512 .412
Dylan Burkam 11 36 34 5 13 2 0 3 9 1 8 1 0 0 0 .417 .382
Matt Woller 12 35 32 5 11 2 0 0 3 3 12 0 0 0 1 .400 .344
Michael Koppleman 10 27 24 2 8 1 0 0 6 2 6 0 1 0 0 .385 .333
Jack Osness 12 44 36 6 11 2 0 0 4 7 11 0 1 0 1 .419 .306
Kyle Kubicheck 12 42 38 5 11 4 0 0 5 2 11 1 1 0 0 .341 .289
Luke Golisch 12 36 32 0 8 0 0 0 4 3 6 0 0 1 0 .306 .250
Jordan Burton 12 39 34 5 8 1 0 0 3 4 20 1 0 0 2 .333 .235
Ray Paul 9 13 12 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 .231 .167
Kyle Rajek 11 33 32 3 5 1 0 0 1 1 15 0 0 0 2 .182 .156
Alex Ruge 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Mitch Sherfi nski 8 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Jake Hintze 6 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 362 321 44 91 17 0 3 40 31 111 5 3 2 10 .354 .283

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Dylan Burkam 3 1 2 0 19.00 19 10 9 8 23 3.32
Alex Cordova 5 1 2 0 19.67 17 14 11 9 11 3.91
Luke Golisch 5 2 2 0 25.33 40 27 18 11 18 4.97
Ray Paul 2 0 0 0 6.67 9 7 7 6 5 7.35
Matt Woller 2 0 2 0 5.33 14 18 11 5 3 14.45
Kyle Kubicheck 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 4 4 2 0 28.00
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 77.00 102 80 60 41 60 5.45



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Clay Giese 12 53 46 14 20 6 1 3 13 6 5 0 1 0 0 .500 .435
Ryan Williams 12 42 38 7 16 4 0 2 12 3 4 0 0 1 0 .452 .421
Bobby Gregorich 12 47 39 13 16 4 2 2 14 8 4 0 0 0 5 .511 .410
Ryan Roman 11 36 30 3 10 3 0 1 6 5 4 0 0 1 0 .417 .333
Brad Piotrowski 12 42 38 0 12 2 0 0 6 3 4 1 0 0 0 .381 .316
Nate Fredrickson 12 40 38 8 12 1 0 0 4 2 7 0 0 0 1 .350 .316
Brandon Mendyke 2 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .444 .286
Jacob Tepp 11 20 18 4 5 1 0 1 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 .350 .278
Seth Merrill 9 34 31 7 8 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 0 1 .303 .258
Jacob Barnes 12 38 29 8 7 1 0 0 2 7 8 1 0 1 1 .395 .241
Cale Piecynski 10 27 23 5 5 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 .296 .217
Logan Mallek 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Nolan Hurrish 12 17 15 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 .125 .067
Sterling King 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Nik Kolbeck 7 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Scott Soik 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ethan Fenske 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Garrett Karnowski 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Travis Pliska 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 414 361 81 115 23 3 9 67 44 55 2 3 4 10 .392 .319

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Logan Mallek 9 3 1 0 32.00 18 14 12 27 32 2.63
Travis Pliska 5 2 2 0 21.00 25 12 12 5 23 4.00
Ryan Williams 7 1 1 0 27.67 34 23 18 30 31 4.55
Garrett Karnowski 3 1 1 0 5.00 7 4 4 3 3 5.60
Team Totals 12 7 5 0 85.67 84 53 46 65 89 3.76



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ryan Zweck 12 40 34 4 14 3 1 0 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 .500 .412
Logan Taylor 10 27 27 5 10 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 .370 .370
Zaq Quinn 6 19 17 4 6 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 .421 .353
Dan Mansell 12 32 30 2 9 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .344 .300
Cole Nelson 12 34 31 5 9 2 0 0 4 2 8 0 1 0 0 .333 .290
Mike Mansell 12 32 29 2 8 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 .313 .276
Connor Newman 8 15 9 2 2 2 0 0 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 .429 .222
Nate Troyer 12 47 41 6 7 1 0 0 3 5 6 0 1 0 2 .261 .171
Trevor Peck 12 36 31 2 5 1 1 1 6 4 7 0 0 1 0 .250 .161
Lance Daniel 9 16 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Bill Grau 8 15 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 .143 .143
Blake Bieg 9 16 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .188 .133
Rory Rusch 9 15 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 .200 .077
Tom Trione 7 7 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Vince Romanski 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Max Gordon 8 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Terrell Pollard 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dan Hiebl 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Markus Mladek 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 357 317 44 77 10 3 1 33 31 62 2 4 3 6 .312 .243

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ryan Zweck 8 4 3 0 38.33 44 28 17 17 56 3.10
Markus Mladek 7 0 3 0 23.00 24 22 19 17 15 5.78
Lance Daniel 3 0 0 0 7.33 6 7 7 10 4 6.68
Trevor Peck 1 0 1 0 1.67 5 3 3 3 2 12.57
Tom Trione 4 0 0 0 8.00 16 16 15 9 3 13.13
Zach Waack 1 0 1 0 0.33 2 1 1 0 0 21.21
Bill Grau 1 0 0 0 0.33 4 2 1 1 1 21.21
Connor Newman 1 0 0 0 0.67 3 5 5 4 0 52.24
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 79.67 104 84 68 61 81 5.97



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Justin Duffy  6 6 5 4 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .667 .600
John Roberts  12 43 37 8 17 4 0 2 13 5 4 1 0 0 0 .535 .459
Brett Ziegel  12 46 42 14 19 3 0 1 9 3 3 0 0 1 1 .478 .452
Tanner Blaschka  9 36 26 9 10 1 1 0 5 10 2 0 0 0 2 .556 .385
James Treu  4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Seth Wage  12 45 33 9 10 1 0 0 5 8 2 2 1 1 4 .455 .303
Austin Priebe  11 39 30 8 9 2 0 0 3 8 8 1 0 0 0 .462 .300
Brad Borchardt  11 35 30 4 9 2 0 0 5 3 10 0 2 0 3 .364 .300
Jake Lindmeier  12 44 36 4 10 1 0 1 10 5 4 1 1 1 0 .372 .278
Dylan Detert  12 45 39 9 10 3 0 0 9 6 8 0 0 0 3 .356 .256
Dustin Schaefer  12 38 32 4 6 0 0 0 4 5 6 0 1 0 1 .297 .188
Brett Peters  8 19 12 10 1 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 3 .421 .083
Zak Knab  1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jordan Huehnerfuss  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Nate Hettinga  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 400 326 84 105 17 1 4 67 61 55 5 5 3 18 .433 .322

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Austin Priebe 4 3 0 1 22.00 12 1 0 2 17 0.00
Jordan Huehnerfuss 2 0 0 1 3.00 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Brett Ziegel 5 4 0 0 29.00 16 5 3 9 29 0.72
John Roberts 5 2 0 0 19.67 17 10 8 18 29 2.85
James Treu 5 2 1 1 9.00 9 4 4 4 7 3.11
Team Totals 12 11 1 3 82.67 55 20 15 33 83 1.27



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Schmid 2 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Gunnar Smith  10 32 29 6 11 2 0 1 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 .438 .379
Trevor Nicholson  11 37 32 7 12 1 0 0 4 5 5 0 0 0 3 .459 .375
Joey Fredrick  12 49 39 5 14 3 0 1 9 8 8 1 0 1 4 .469 .359
Jacob Paitel  12 47 33 6 10 3 0 1 7 12 11 1 1 0 0 .500 .303
Cort Halbur  12 49 44 6 13 2 0 0 8 2 10 1 2 0 3 .340 .295
Frank Vruwink  11 48 41 6 12 4 0 0 2 6 11 1 0 0 1 .396 .293
Alex Marriott  11 31 27 7 6 2 0 0 3 4 9 0 0 0 2 .323 .222
Erik Vruwinik  12 41 38 4 8 2 0 0 6 3 11 0 0 0 2 .268 .211
Luke Holnbach  12 45 40 8 8 0 0 0 3 3 8 0 2 0 0 .256 .200
Austin Pfl ager  9 14 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 .071 .000
Ben Hofer  5 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 .600 .000
Marty Cattanach  1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Jared Hardina  9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jake Hartman 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Regis Henke 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 409 345 61 97 19 0 3 51 53 84 4 6 1 17 .382 .281

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Gunnar Smith 6 2 3 0 27.33 25 10 5 7 19 1.28
Jared Hardina 7 4 0 0 30.33 23 11 8 8 22 1.85
Trevor Nicholson  4 0 2 1 16.00 12 8 5 10 18 2.19
Cort Halbur  1 0 1 0 4.00 5 4 2 3 4 3.50
Jake Larson  1 0 0 0 1.00 2 1 1 2 0 7.00
Joey Fredrick  1 0 0 0 5.67 9 7 7 4 0 8.64
Team Totals 12 6 6 1 84.33 76 41 28 34 63 2.32


